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TOWN 
LEADERSHIP 

POSITION

PHYSICAL CITY FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL

Town Chair Baldwin Benjamin McKenney bmckenney15@hotmail.com

Vice Chair Baldwin Josiah Pierce unclejo@cpierce.com

Treasurer Baldwin Marilyn Dodd doddreade@yahoo.com

Town Chair Bridgton Marygrace Cimino Marygrace.cimino@yahoo.com

Vice Chair Bridgton Kenn Quinn kennethquinn@roadrunner.com

Secretary Bridgton Daria Tatum dariatatum@icloud.com

Treasurer Bridgton Robert Pelletier Bertslakeshore@gmail.com

Town Chair Brunswick Chris Thacker christopher.e.thacker@comcast.net

Vice Chair Brunswick Ravi Jackson ravijackson@hotmail.com

Secretary Brunswick Emily Dionne emilymdionne@gmail.com

Treasurer Brunswick

Town Chair Cape Elizabeth John Lewis john_w_lewis@yahoo.com

Vice Chair Cape Elizabeth Al Romano
Secretary Cape Elizabeth 
Treasurer Cape Elizabeth Sandi Dunham sandidunham@gmail.com
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Town Chair Casco Elaine Heuiser deheuiser@yahoo.com

Town Chair Cumberland Tom Stanhope tstanhope@gmail.com

Vice Chair Cumberland George Spino gcspino@protonmail.com

Secretary Cumberland Bonni Lyn Stanhope bcstanhope63@gmail.com

Treasurer Cumberland Chris Fallon chrisvfallon@gmail.com

Town Chair Freeport Peter Anzuini panzuini@aol.com

Vice Chair Freeport Annique Milite amilite1@myfairpoint.net

Secretary Freeport Janice Flynn ktfpowerla@aol.com

Treasurer Freeport Jody James jodyjames37@gmail.com

Town Chair Gorham Suzanne Roberge gorhamgop@gmail.com

Vice Chair Gorham Vacant gorhamgop@gmail.com

Secretary Gorham
Treasurer Gorham Jef Webber gorhamgop@gmail.com

Recruitment Gorham Vacant gorhamgop@gmail.com

Town Chair Gray Alvaro Ballesteros graygopchair@gmail.com

Vice Chair Gray Jim Manzer jcmanzer@maine.rr.com

Secretary Gray Jennifer Razsa graygopsec@gmail.com

Treasurer Gray Fran Monroe fmonroe10@outlook.com
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Town Chair Harpswell Eric Lusk ericblusk@yahoo.com

Vice Chair Harpswell John Watkins

Secretary Harpswell Laura Grady gradyfive@gmail.com

Treasurer Harpswell Holly Lusk

Town Chair Harrison Tony Campbell tony@altusconstructionllc.com

Vice Chair Harrison William Parsons slickwillyp@protonmail.com

Secretary Harrison Marilyn Delo marilynanddennis3840@gmail.com

Treasurer Harrison Gordon Davis gordo1952@gmail.com

Town Chair Naples Vacant

Secretary Naples Priscilla Walker priscillabtw@yahoo.com

Town Chair New Gloucester Karen Gilles mrskgilles@gmail.com

Vice Chair New Gloucester George Colby gccolby@maine.rr.com

Secretary New Gloucester Dorene Libby dlibby178b@gmail.com

Treasurer New Gloucester Charles Thurston charlesthurston91@yahoo.com
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Town Chair North Yarmouth Turner Hansel thansel@maine.rr.com

Vice Chair North Yarmouth John Doyle doyle.johnh@gmail.com

Secretary North Yarmouth Margaret Hansel mhansel@maine.rr.com

Treasurer North Yarmouth Scot Kerr scottkerr@maine.rr.com

Finance Chair North Yarmouth Darla Hamlin  darla@maine.rr.com

Town Chair Portland Ryan McMann rmm220@yahoo.com

Vice Chair

Secretary Portland James Roberts james.roberts@maine.edu

Treasurer Portland Peter Doyle pdoyle1@maine.rr.com

Town Chair Pownal Erin Crotty erinacrotty@gmail.com

Vice Chair Pownal Randy Bowden rmbowden1@gmail.com

Treasurer Pownal Pat Hodgdon rhodgdon@maine.rr.com

Town Chair Raymond Gregory Foster timbergf@aol.com

Vice Chair Raymond Vacant
Secretary Raymond Karen Lockwood karenllockwood@gmail.com
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Treasurer Raymond Char Jewell ban_zeus@yahoo.com

Town Chair Scarborough Annalee Rosenblat azr5209@aol.com

Treasurer Scarborough Thea Nelson nelson.thea@gmail.com

Town Chair South Portland Kandi-Lee Hoy beachmom561@msn.com

Vice Chair South Portland
Secretary South Portland James Hoy jehoy2@msn.com
Treasurer South Portland Michael Pock mpock1@maine.rr.com

Town Chair Standish Heidi Watson watsonoutdoors@gmail.com

Vice Chair Standish Deborah Gervasi dbwhiting@aol.com

Secretary Standish Todd Delaney todddelaneyme@aol.com

Treasurer Standish Pat Frechette frechep52@gmail.com

Finance Chair Standish Kimberly Pomerleau mainely@roadrunner.com

Town Chair Westbrook Charles Ellis charlesellis48@protonmail.com

Town Chair Windham Ingrid Levasseur ingridlev@proton.me

Vice Chair Windham Bill Holmes CommissionerBillHolmes@gmail.com

Secretary Windham Doris Meehan dmeehan13@roadrunner.com

Treasurer Windham Eric Colby ecolby4@gmail.com
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Town Chair Yarmouth Sam Eddy sameddy@maine.rr.com

Vice Chair Yarmouth John Coolidge coolidge13@hotmail.com

Secretary Yarmouth Nancy Harmon nharmon@maine.rr.com

Treasurer Yarmouth William Gardiner bgardin1@maine.rr.com
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